NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #210462
April 26 - May 02, 2021

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between April 26-May 2, 2021 among a sample of 1000 Australian Adults.
The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample
of Australian Adults based on age, gender, educational attainment, and region. Results from the full
survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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National Tracking Poll #210462, April-May, 2021
Table MCWAI_1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table MCWA1_1: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Climate change

Don’t know / No

Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion Total ]
Australian Adults 57%  (573) 26%  (263) 14% (137) 3% (26) 1000
Gender: Male 54%  (263) 27% (130) 18% (87) 2% (8) 488
Gender: Female 61% (311) 26% (133) 10% (50) 4% (18) 512
Age: 18-34 62% (175 26%  (75) 8%  (23) 4% (1) 284
Age: 35-44 55%  (90) 29%  (47) 4%  (23) 2% (3) 163
Age: 45-64 60%  (228) 1% (81) 16%  (59) 3% (1) 379
Age: 65+ 46%  (80) 34%  (59) 18%  (32) 1% (2) 174
Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 50%  (169) 32%  (109) 15% (49) 3% (10) 337
Northern Territory/Other Territories/Queensland/Western Australia ~ 61% (192) 24% (76) 13% (41) 2% (8) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 61% (213) 23% (78) 14% (47) 3% 9) 347
Higher Education 66% (152) 22% (51) 1% (25) 1% (3) 231
Lower Education 55%  (422) 28% (212) 15% (112) 3% (23) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 56%  (276) 25% (125) 15% (76) 3% (15) 492
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 59%  (211) 27%  (99) 2%  (43) 2% (7) 360
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 59%  (87) 27%  (40) 2%  (18) 2% (4) 148
Community: Urban 60% (118) 25% (50) 13% (26) 1% (3) 197
Community: Suburban 57%  (362) 27%  (172) 14% (89) 2% (16) 639
Community: Rural 57%  (93) 25%  (41) 4%  (22) 5% (8) 164
Ideology: Left 77%  (162) 17% (35) 4% 9) 1% (3) 209
Ideology: Middle 58%  (263) 28%  (126) 1% (51 2% (9) 449
Ideology: Right 33% (70) 32% (69) 32% (68) 3% (7) 213
Liberal/National Coalition 43% (150) 34% (119) 19% (66) 4% (12) 347
Australian Labor Party 63% (271) 25%  (107) 10% (42) 2% (7) 428
Australian Greens 83% (101) 12% (15) 2% (2) 3% (4) 122
Other (Please specify) 50% (51) 21% (22) 26% (27) 3% (3) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_2: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Environmental Pollution (Such as Air Pollution, Water Pollution or Plastic Litter and Waste)

Don’t know / No

Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion Total ]
Australian Adults 53%  (532) 36%  (364) 8%  (84) 2% (20) 1000
Gender: Male 51%  (247) 37%  (179) 1% (56) 1% (6) 488
Gender: Female 56%  (285) 36% (185) 6% (28) 3% (14) 512
Age: 18-34 57%  (163) 3% (94) 8%  (22) 2% (5) 284
Age: 35-44 54%  (89) 36%  (59) 6%  (10) 3% (5) 163
Age: 45-64 51%  (193) 37%  (141) 9% (36 2% 9) 379
Age: 65+ 50%  (87) 40%  (69) 9%  (15) 1% (2) 174
Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 51% (172) 37%  (124) 10% (35) 2% (6) 337
Northern Territory/Other Territories/Queensland/Western Australia  54%  (172) 36% (114) 8% (27) 1% (4) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 54%  (188) 36%  (125) 6% (22) 3% (1) 347
Higher Education 55%  (128) 35% (81) 9% (20) 1% (3) 231
Lower Education 53%  (405) 37%  (283) 8% (64) 2% (17) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 53%  (261) 35%  (174) 9%  (46) 2% (10) 492
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 52%  (189) 39%  (141) 7%  (25) 1% (4) 360
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 55% (82 3% (48) 8%  (12) 4% (6) 148
Community: Urban 57% (113) 32% (63) 9% (18) 1% (3) 197
Community: Suburban 52%  (329) 38%  (242) 8% (53) 2% (15) 639
Community: Rural 55% (90) 35% (58) 8% (14) 2% (3) 164
Ideology: Left 69%  (144) 24% (49) 7% (14) 1% (3) 209
Ideology: Middle 56%  (251) 35%  (159) 7%  (33) 1% (5) 449
Ideology: Right 31% (67) 50%  (107) 16% (33) 3% (7) 213
Liberal/National Coalition 2%  (146) 4%  (152) 2%  (41) 2% (8) 347
Australian Labor Party 57%  (245) 35% (150) 6% (24) 2% 9) 428
Australian Greens 74% (90) 19% (24) 6% (7) 1% (1) 122
Other (Please specify) 49% (51) 37% (38) 1% (1) 3% (3) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_3

Table MCWA1_3: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

Terrorism
Don’t know / No

Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion Total ]
Australian Adults 2%  (325) 52%  (519) 3%  (132) 2% (25) 1000
Gender: Male 31% (153) 52%  (253) 16% (76) 1% (6) 488
Gender: Female 34% (172) 52%  (266) 1% (56) 4% (19) 512
Age: 18-34 29%  (82) 51%  (145) 7% (50) 3% 7) 284
Age: 35-44 3%  (51) 55%  (89) 2%  (19) 2% (4) 163
Age: 45-64 34%  (128) 51%  (195) 13%  (48) 2% (9) 379
Age: 65+ 37%  (64) 51%  (89) 9%  (15) 3% (5) 174
Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 31% (105) 51%  (170) 15% (51) 3% (10) 337
Northern Territory/Other Territories/Queensland/Western Australia  33%  (103) 51%  (163) 14% (44) 2% (6) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 33% (116) 53% (185) 10% (36) 3% 9) 347
Higher Education 29% (67) 57%  (132) 13% (30) 1% (3) 231
Lower Education 34%  (257) 50%  (387) 13%  (102) 3% (22) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 35%  (173) 48%  (234) 14%  (70) 3% (15) 492
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 32%  (114) 55%  (199) 1%  (40) 2% (7) 360
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 25% (37 58% (86 15%  (22) 2% (3) 148
Community: Urban 38% (74) 44% (87) 16% (31) 2% (4) 197
Community: Suburban 31% (195) 55%  (352) 12% (76) 3% (17) 639
Community: Rural 34% (55) 49% (80) 15% (25) 2% (3) 164
Ideology: Left 21% (44) 60% (125) 19% (40) — (1) 209
Ideology: Middle 36%  (161) 53%  (240) 9% (40 2% (8) 449
Ideology: Right 38% (80) 46% (98) 14% (30) 2% (5) 213
Liberal/National Coalition 37%  (127) 50%  (175) 1%  (40) 2% (5) 347
Australian Labor Party 28% (120) 56%  (239) 13% (55) 3% (14) 428
Australian Greens 29% (36) 51% (62) 16% (20) 3% (4) 122
Other (Please specify) 40% (42) 41% (43) 17% (17) 2% (2) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_4: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

Cyber attacks
Don’t know / No

Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion Total ]
Australian Adults 48%  (484) 40%  (404) 7% (68) 4% (43) 1000
Gender: Male 51%  (247) 37%  (182) 10% (51) 2% (8) 488
Gender: Female 46%  (237) 43%  (223) 3% (17) 7% (35) 512
Age: 18-34 40%  (14) 5%  (127) 10%  (29) 5%  (15) 284
Age: 35-44 39%  (64) 49%  (80) 9%  (14) 3% (6) 163
Age: 45-64 53%  (201) 38%  (143) 5% (20) 4%  (15) 379
Age: 65+ 60%  (105) 32%  (55) 3% (6) 5% (8) 174
Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 53% (177) 36% (122) 7% (25) 4% (12) 337
Northern Territory/Other Territories/Queensland/Western Australia  47%  (149) 41% (131) 7% (22) 5% (15) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 46% (158) 44% (152) 6% (21) 5% (16) 347
Higher Education 48% (111) 45%  (105) 5% (1) 2% (5) 231
Lower Education 49%  (373) 39%  (299) 8% (58) 5% (38) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 7% (231 39%  (194) 8% (39 6%  (28) 492
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 9%  (177) 43%  (153) 6%  (21) 3% (9) 360
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 52% (76) 39% (57) 6% (9) 4% (6) 148
Community: Urban 55%  (109) 36% (70) 8% (15) 1% (3) 197
Community: Suburban 46%  (293) 2%  (268) 7% (47) 5% (30) 639
Community: Rural 50% (82) 40% (66) 4% (6) 6% (10) 164
Ideology: Left 37% (77) 55% (116) 6% (13) 2% (3) 209
Ideology: Middle 51%  (227) 40%  (178) 6% (28 9%  (17) 449
Ideology: Right 57% (121) 28% (60) 1% (23) 4% 9) 213
Liberal/National Coalition 58%  (202) 32% (112) 6% (21) 3% (11) 347
Australian Labor Party 42% (178) 45% (191) 8% (34) 6% (25) 428
Australian Greens 41% (50) 51% (63) 6% (7) 2% (3) 122
Other (Please specify) 53% (55) 37% (38) 6% (7) 4% (4) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_5: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

COVID-19
Don’t know / No

Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion Total ]
Australian Adults 59%  (588) 2% (323) 8%  (77) 1% (1) 1000
Gender: Male 59%  (288) 30%  (144) 10% (49) 1% (7) 488
Gender: Female 59%  (300) 35% (179) 6% (29) 1% (5) 512
Age: 18-34 51%  (145) 37%  (105) 9%  (26) 3% (8) 284
Age: 35-44 59%  (97) 31%  (50) 9%  (15) 1% (1) 163
Age: 45-64 63%  (238) 30%  (114) 7% (25) _ 2) 379
Age: 65+ 62%  (108) 31%  (54) 7%  (12) — (0) 174
Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 53% (178) 38% (129) 8% (27) 1% (2) 337
Northern Territory/Other Territories/Queensland/Western Australia ~ 63%  (199) 29% (92) 7% (23) 1% (2) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 61% (210) 29%  (102) 8% (28) 2% (7) 347
Higher Education 65% (151) 29% (67) 5% (12) 1% (2) 231
Lower Education 57%  (437) 33%  (256) 8% (65) 1% (10) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 58%  (283) 2%  (157) 9%  (44) 2% (8) 492
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 60%  (215) 31%  (113) 8% (28 1% (4) 360
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 61% (90) 36% (53) 3% (5) — (0) 148
Community: Urban 65% (129) 27% (52) 6% (12) 2% (3) 197
Community: Suburban 58% (371) 32%  (205) 8% (54) 1% (8) 639
Community: Rural 54% (88) 40% (65) 7% (1) — (0) 164
Ideology: Left 62% (130) 31% (66) 6% (13) — (1) 209
Ideology: Middle 63%  (282) 29%  (132) 7% (30) 1% (6) 449
Ideology: Right 50%  (106) 35% (75) 13% (28) 2% (5) 213
Liberal/National Coalition 57%  (198) 32% (1) 9%  (31) 2% (6) 347
Australian Labor Party 65%  (277) 29% (125) 5% (21) 1% (5) 428
Australian Greens 60% (73) 33% (40) 7% (8) 1% (1) 122
Other (Please specify) 39% (40) 45% (46) 16% (17) — (0) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_6: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Long-standing conflicts between countries or ethnic groups

Don’t know / No

Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion Total ]
Australian Adults 3% (332) 50%  (501) 2%  (121) 5%  (47) 1000
Gender: Male 31% (153) 50%  (244) 15% (74) 4% (17) 488
Gender: Female 35% (179) 50%  (257) 9% (47) 6% (30) 512
Age: 18-34 3% (94) 48%  (136) 4%  (39) 5%  (15) 284
Age: 35-44 34%  (56) 49%  (80) 3% (21) 4% (6) 163
Age: 45-64 30%  (115) 51%  (194) 2%  (47) 6%  (23) 379
Age: 65+ 39%  (67) 52%  (90) 8%  (14) 2% (3) 174
Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 30%  (100) 52%  (176) 12% (42) 6% (19) 337
Northern Territory/Other Territories/Queensland/Western Australia ~ 34%  (108) 52%  (164) 1% (34) 3% (1) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 36% (123) 46% (161) 13% (45) 5% (18) 347
Higher Education 29% (68) 53%  (123) 14% (32) 4% (8) 231
Lower Education 34%  (263) 49%  (378) 12% (88) 5% (39) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 35%  (170) 49%  (243) 2%  (58) 4% (20 492
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 35%  (126) 49%  (175) 2%  (42) 5% (17) 360
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 24%  (35) 56%  (83) 4% (20) 7% (10) 148
Community: Urban 35% (68) 49% (96) 13% (26) 3% (7) 197
Community: Suburban 32%  (203) 51%  (327) 12% (79) 5% (31) 639
Community: Rural 37% (61) 47% (77) 10% (16) 6% (10) 164
Ideology: Left 32% (68) 51%  (107) 14% (29) 2% (5) 209
Ideology: Middle 34%  (151) 51%  (227) % (51) 4%  (20) 449
Ideology: Right 31% (66) 52% (111) 12% (27) 4% (10) 213
Liberal/National Coalition 37% (127) 48%  (166) 1% (37) 5% (16) 347
Australian Labor Party 28% (118) 54% (231) 13% (57) 5% (22) 428
Australian Greens 41% (50) 43% (52) 12% (14) 5% (6) 122
Other (Please specify) 35% (36) 50% (52) 12% (12) 4% (4) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_7: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

Global poverty
Don’t know / No

Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion Total ]
Australian Adults 39%  (393) 2%  (419) 15%  (147) 4% (41 1000
Gender: Male 36%  (177) 42%  (203) 18% (90) 4% (18) 488
Gender: Female 42% (216) 2%  (216) 1% (57) 5% (23) 512
Age: 18-34 38%  (109) 45%  (128) 15%  (43) 2% (5) 284
Age: 35-44 45%  (74) 38%  (61) %  (18) 6%  (10) 163
Age: 45-64 38%  (143) 0%  (161) 14%  (54) 5% (21 379
Age: 65+ 39%  (68) 39%  (68) 18%  (32) 3% (5) 174
Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 33% (112) 46% (155) 17% (57) 4% (13) 337
Northern Territory/Other Territories/Queensland/Western Australia  40%  (128) 41%  (129) 15% (48) 4% (12) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 44% (154) 39% (134) 12% (43) 5% (16) 347
Higher Education 34% (79) 50% (116) 15% (35) 1% (2) 231
Lower Education 41% (315) 39%  (303) 15% (112) 5% (39) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 40%  (198) 40%  (199) 4% (71) 5%  (24) 492
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 38%  (138) 4%  (158) 14% (51 4%  (13) 360
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 39%  (58) 4%  (61) 16%  (24) 3% (4) 148
Community: Urban 37% (72) 44% (87) 17% (33) 2% (4) 197
Community: Suburban 39%  (247) 2%  (270) 15% (95) 4% (27) 639
Community: Rural 45% (74) 37% (61) 12% (19) 6% (10) 164
Ideology: Left 49% (102) 35% (74) 13% (27) 3% (5) 209
Ideology: Middle 39%  (176) 45%  (201) 2%  (56) 4%  (16) 449
Ideology: Right 28% (60) 2% (90) 24% (51) 6% (12) 213
Liberal/National Coalition 33%  (114) 4%  (153) 18%  (61) 5%  (18) 347
Australian Labor Party 39%  (166) 46% (195) 12% (51) 4% (16) 428
Australian Greens 60% (74) 28% (34) 9% (12) 2% (2) 122
Other (Please specify) 38% (40) 35% (37) 22% (23) 4% (4) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_8: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
The condition of the global economy

Don’t know / No

Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion Total ]
Australian Adults 44% (438 45%  (449) 6%  (61) 5% (52) 1000
Gender: Male 44% (215 45%  (218) 7% (35) 4% (20) 488
Gender: Female 44%  (223) 45% (231) 5% (26) 6% (32) 512
Age: 18-34 $3%  (124) 3% (121) 7% (20 7% (20) 284
Age: 35-44 46%  (75) 5% (73) 5% (8) 4% (7) 163
Age: 45-64 43%  (165) 4%  (167) 6%  (25) 6%  (23) 379
Age: 65+ 3%  (75) 51%  (88) 5% (8) 2% (3) 174
Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 2%  (142) 48% (163) 5% (17) 4% (14) 337
Northern Territory/Other Territories/Queensland/Western Australia  47%  (150) 38%  (120) 8% (26) 6% (20) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 42%  (146) 48% (165) 5% (17) 5% (18) 347
Higher Education 48% (111) 2% (97) 8% (17) 3% (6) 231
Lower Education 43%  (328) 46% (351) 6% (43) 6% (47) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 4%  (202) 48%  (234) 6%  (29) 5% (27) 492
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 45% (162 4%  (159) 6%  (21) 5% (18 360
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 50% (74) 38% (56) 7% (10) 5% (7) 148
Community: Urban 50% (98) 39% (76) 8% (15) 4% (7) 197
Community: Suburban 43%  (272) 46%  (296) 5% (35) 6% (37) 639
Community: Rural 42% (68) 47% (77) 6% (10) 5% 9) 164
Ideology: Left 48%  (100) 1% (87) 6% (13) 4% 9) 209
Ideology: Middle 43%  (194) 48%  (216) 5%  (23) 4%  (16) 449
Ideology: Right 3% (92) 3% (92) 9%  (20) 4% (9) 213
Liberal/National Coalition 2%  (147) 46%  (158) 7% (25) 5% (17) 347
Australian Labor Party 41% (177) 48%  (207) 6% (24) 5% (20) 428
Australian Greens 49% (60) 38% (47) 5% (6) 8% 9) 122
Other (Please specify) 53% (55) 36% (37) 5% (5) 6% (7) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_9: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
The spread of infectious diseases

Don’t know / No

Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion Total ]
Australian Adults 53%  (531) 38%  (375) 8%  (79) 2% (15) 1000
Gender: Male 53%  (260) 36%  (177) 9% (43) 2% 9) 488
Gender: Female 53% (271) 39%  (198) 7% (36) 1% (7) 512
Age: 18-34 7% (134) 0%  (120) 9% (24 2% (6) 284
Age: 35-44 53%  (87) 34%  (55) 2%  (19) 1% (2) 163
Age: 45-64 55%  (210) 37%  (139) 6%  (23) 2% (7) 379
Age: 65+ 58%  (101) 35%  (61) 7%  (12) — (0) 174
Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 51% (170) 1% (139) 7% (24) 1% (4) 337
Northern Territory/Other Territories/Queensland/Western Australia  57%  (180) 32% (101) 10% (31) 1% (5) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 52% (181) 39% (135) 7% (24) 2% (7) 347
Higher Education 56%  (129) 35% (82) 8% (18) 1% (2) 231
Lower Education 52%  (403) 38%  (293) 8% (60) 2% (13) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 53%  (261) 38%  (188) 7% (33) 2% (10) 492
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 53%  (191) 36%  (129) 0% (35 1% (4) 360
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 53% (79) 39% (58) 7% (1) 1% (1) 148
Community: Urban 61% (120) 32% (63) 5% (10) 2% (4) 197
Community: Suburban 51%  (328) 38%  (241) 9% (61) 2% (10) 639
Community: Rural 51% (83) 43% (71) 5% (8) 1% (1) 164
Ideology: Left 51% (107) 2% (88) 5% (1) 1% (3) 209
Ideology: Middle 58%  (259) 34%  (154) 7%  (32) 1% (5) 449
Ideology: Right 48% (102) 37% (79) 13% (28) 2% (5) 213
Liberal/National Coalition 52%  (182) 37%  (127) 8% (28) 3% (10) 347
Australian Labor Party 55%  (234) 38% (163) 6% (28) 1% (3) 428
Australian Greens 60% (73) 34% (41) 6% (7) 1% (1) 122
Other (Please specify) 41% (43) 42% (44) 16% (16) 1% (1) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_10: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Unusual weather patterns such as floods, droughts, hurricanes, and tornados

Don’t know / No

Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion Total ]
Australian Adults 50%  (499) 38%  (383) 9% (94) 2% (23) 1000
Gender: Male 48%  (236) 37% (181) 13% (61) 2% 9) 488
Gender: Female 51%  (263) 39%  (202) 6% (33) 3% (14) 512
Age: 18-34 39%  (112) 46%  (130) % (32) 4%  (10) 284
Age: 35-44 52%  (85) 36%  (59) 7% (1) 5% (9) 163
Age: 45-64 55%  (210) 3% (126) 0%  (39) 1% (4) 379
Age: 65+ 53%  (92) 40%  (69) 7%  (13) — (0) 174
Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 50% (167) 37%  (124) 1% (37) 2% (8) 337
Northern Territory/Other Territories/Queensland/Western Australia  54%  (170) 38% (119) 8% (25) 1% (3) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 47%  (163) 40%  (140) 9% (32) 3% (1) 347
Higher Education 54%  (126) 35% (82) 9% (20) 2% (3) 231
Lower Education 49%  (373) 39%  (302) 10% (74) 3% (20) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 49%  (244) 38%  (186) 0%  (50) 3% (12) 492
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 48%  (172) 40%  (144) 0% (35 2% (9) 360
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 57%  (84) 36%  (53) 6% (9) 1% (2) 148
Community: Urban 55% (107) 32% (63) 1% (21) 3% (5) 197
Community: Suburban 48%  (306) 2%  (266) 8% (53) 2% (15) 639
Community: Rural 53% (87) 33% (54) 12% (20) 2% (3) 164
Ideology: Left 66% (139) 29% (61) 4% (7) 1% (2) 209
Ideology: Middle 48%  (218) 4%  (182) 8% (38 3% (12) 449
Ideology: Right 34% (72) 45% (95) 20% (43) 2% (3) 213
Liberal/National Coalition 39%  (134) 4%  (153) 13%  (47) 4%  (14) 347
Australian Labor Party 54%  (232) 36% (156) 9% (37) 1% (3) 428
Australian Greens 62% (76) 31% (38) 4% (5) 2% (3) 122
Other (Please specify) 55% (58) 36% (37) 6% (6) 3% (4) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Australian Adults 1000 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 488 49%

Gender: Female 512 51%

N 1000
age Age: 18-34 284 28%
Age: 35-44 163 16%
Age: 45-64 379 38%
Age: 65+ 174 17%

N 1000
wt_region_au Australian Capital Territory/New South Wales 337 34%
Northern Territory/Other 317 32%

Territories/Queensland/Western Australia

South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 347 35%

N 1000
wt_educationl_au Higher Education 231 23%
Lower Education 769 77%

N 1000
xdemInc3_au Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 492 49%
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 360 36%
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 148 15%

N 1000
xdemUsr Community: Urban 197 20%
Community: Suburban 639 64%
Community: Rural 164 16%

N 1000
xdemlIdeo3 Ideology: Left 209 21%
Ideology: Middle 449 45%
Ideology: Right 213 21%

N 872
demPidNoLn Liberal/National Coalition 347 35%
Australian Labor Party 428 43%
Australian Greens 122 12%
Other (Please specify) 104 10%

N 1000

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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